÷

1

ł

ł

÷

÷

ł

ł

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) CENTER FOR ADVANCED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| INCUBATION, LTD. | Name: TOUDAI TLO, LTD. | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: <u>3-1, HONGO</u> 7-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU | | | |
| Execution Date(s) APRIL 9, 2004 | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: TOKYO | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: JAPANZip: | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/344,821 | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 | | | |
| Name: <u>RICHARD P. BERG</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: LADAS & PARRY LLP | Enclosed | | | |
| 5670 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 2100 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| City: LOS ANGELES | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: CA Zip:90036 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | |
| Phone Number: 323-934-2300 | Expiration Date | | | |
| Fax Number: 323-934-0202 | b. Deposit Account Number <u>12-0415</u> | | | |
| Email Address: LA_MAIL@LADASPARRY.COM | Authorized User Name | | | |
| | | | | |
| 9. Signature: <u>M.S.Column</u> Signature | Date | | | |
| MAVI\$ \$, GALLENSON | Total number of pages including cover | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Certificate of All Present Records of Registration

TOUDAI TLO, Ltd.

3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo

Corporate code: 0199-01-020853

| Corporate name | Center for Advanced Science and Technology Incubation, Ltd. | |
|--|--|----------------------------------|
| | TOUDAI TLO, Ltd. | Renamed on April 1, 2004 |
| | · · | Registered on April 9, 2004 |
| Head office | <u>5-1. Marunouchi 1-chome,</u> <u>Chiyoda-ku,</u> <u>Tokyo</u> | Relocated on April 1, 1999 |
| | | Registered on June 4, 1999 |
| | 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo- ku, Tokyo | Relocated on April 1, 2004 |
| | | Registered on April 9, 2004 |
| Manner of public notice | To be placed in the Official Gazette (Kanpo) | |
| Date of establishment | August 3, 1998 | |
| Purposes | 1. Collection, analysis, evaluation and provision of information concerning intellectual property rights, including industrial property rights, copyrights, technological information and others | |
| | 2. Conclusion, maintenance and administration of agreements for licensing the aforesaid intellectual property rights | |
| | 3. All other businesses incidental | to any of the foregoing purposes |
| Maximum number of shares to be issued | 800 shares | |
| Total number of the issued and outstanding shares and their kinds and numbers | Total number of the issued and outstanding shares | Changed on July 1, 2001 |
| | 400 shares | Registered on July 10, 2001 |
| Amount of capital | 20 million yen | Changed on July 1, 2001 |
| | | Registered on July 10, 2001 |
| Provisions for restriction on transfer of shares | Transfer of the company's shares shall be subject to approval by the company's board of directors. | |
| Details of directors and auditors | Takafumi Yamamoto, Director | Reelected on March 24, 2004 |
| | | Registered on April 9, 2004 |
| | Kunihiro Matsuda, Director | Reelected on March 24, 2004 |
| | | Registered on April 9, 2004 |

Ref. No. Shi990586 * The underlined statements are the matters deleted from the commercial regist $PATENT^{1/2}$

APR. 5. 2005 2:59PM LADASPARRYLLP3239344145

REEL: 016015 FRAME: 0093

| Keiko Honda, Director | Reelected on March 24, 2004 |
|---|--|
| | Registered on April 9, 2004 |
| Takafumi Yamamoto, Representative Director | Reelected on March 24, 2004 |
| Lions' Mansion Kokubunji Kambi Kam 500, 22, 14 | |
| Keyaki Koen 509, 33-14, Higashi-Koigakubo 2-chome, Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo | Registered on April 9, 2004 |
| Junji Annen, Statutory Auditor | Reelected on February 25, 2002 |
| | Registered on March 25, 2002 |
| Akimitsu Hirai, Statutory Auditor | Reelected on February 25, 2002 Registered on March 25, 2002 |

This instrument certifies that the foregoing statements show all the records of registration that are currently in effect.

July 16, 2004

Seiichi Yoshioka, Registrar Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Ref. No. Shi990586 * The underlined statements are the matters deleted from the commercial register **PATENT** 2/2

RECORDED: 04/05/2005